Florida State:\ien’s Tennis

2002-2003 \Weekly Release: (Thru Junge 265 2008)

Singles Matrix 2002-2003 Men’s Tennis Roster

Overall Dual ACC T 2 3 4 5 ¢ |Name Year Hometown
Joe Bassett  0-1 - RN - - - Joe Bassett JR Monticello, FL
MatCloer  29-12  16-7 9-1-16-7 - - - - - Mat Cloer SO Brevard, NC
Hagen Endler 8-6 2-1 1-0_ - - - 10 01 1-0 T
J.Groslimond 19-8 13-4 7-2 - - - 01 93 4-0 Hagen Endler JR Kissimmee, FL
AlexHerrera 13-14 69 12 -/ 40 28 o1 - - | JeffGroslimond FR Atlanta, GA
RomainJurd 20-14 119 35 10 109 - - - - ||AlexHerrera JR Gadsden, AL
Rodrigo Laub?24-12 16-5 8-1 - - E - 40 12-5 Romain Jurd JR PariS, France
Jarrod Owen - - - - - - - - - .
HeinerTadault7-9 57 12 - - 12 0-3 21 21 | Rodrigolaub SR Atlanta, GA
ChipWebb 1816 810 53 - 10 1-4 45 2.0 o0-1 |/JarrodOwen  JR Vero Beach, FL
ChrisWesterhof 6-12 ~ 6-12 - - - 25 44 03 - Heiner Tadault FR Paris, Framce

ChipWebb FR Chattanooga, TN

TOTALS  144-103 83-64 35-1617-7 15-9 6-19 9-14 17-8 19-7 ) )
ChrisWesterhof FR Durban, South Africa

2003 Schedule & Results Head Coach: Dwayne Hultquist
; 4th Season, Penn State 1986
anuary - .
31 Fri  Notre Dame South Bend, IN 4-3 Assistant Coach' Ty Braswell
February 3rd Season, Florida State 1999
2 Sun Michigan Ann Arbor, Ml 6-1
9 Sun Florida Tallahassee, FL 1-6
14 Fri Rice Tallahassee, FL 1-6 :
16 Sun Alabama Tuscaloosa, AL 3-4 DOUblES Matrlx
19 Wed Southern Methodist Tallahassee, FL 3-4
22 Sat. Miami Tallahassee, FL 2-5 Overall Dual ACC 1 2 3
27 Thr Furman Tallahassee, FL 5-2 Cloer/Jurd 0-1 - - - - -
March Cloer/Laub 19-12. 10-10 6-3 . 35 7-7 -
2 Sun Georgia State Tallahassee, FL 6-1 Cloer/Webb 1-0 -0 10 - 10 -
8 Sat Wake Forest Winston Salem, NC ~ 4-3 Endler/Groslimond 2-2 - b . - -
9 Sun North CarolinaState  Raleigh, NC 6-1 Endler/Laub =l 11 ; : - 11
11 Tue San Diego State San Diego, CA 2-5 Endler/Webb 3-1 i % Y - -
13 Thr San Diego San Diego, CA 3-4 Endler/Herrera  1-2 YA - - 12
16 Sun Clemson Tallahassee, FL 3-4 Endler/Westerhof  1-0 1-0 - - - 1-0
21 Fri South Florida Tallahassee, FL 5-2 Groslimond/Laub  3-1 1-0 - - 1-0 -
22 Sat  Maryland Tallahassee, FL 7-0 Groslimond/
29 Sat Virginia Tallahassee, FL 4-3 Westerhof 17-6 17-6 73 1-0 4-1 13-6
April Herrera/Jurd  21-11 12-8 3-4 9-8 | 4-1 -
4 Fri  North Carolina Chapel Hill, NC 4-3 Herrera/Webb  0-1 0-1 0-1 - - 0-1
6 Sun Duke Durham, NC 3-4 Tadault/Webb 2-1 - - - - -
12 Sat GeorgiaTech Tallahassee, FL 4-3
17-20  GeorgiaTech(ACC)  Raleigh, NC 4-3 TOTALS 71-39  44-28 18-12 13-13 17-9 16-10

Clemson (ACC) Raleigh, NC 3-4
May
10 Sat Miami (NCAA) Gainesville, FL 4-2
11 Sun Florida (NCAA) Gainesville, FL 0-4




Joe Bassett

Singles (0-1)

Date Opponent School WIL Score
10/11 Fredrico Barton South Florida L 2-6, 1-6




#38 IVlat Cloer:

Date
5/21
511
5/10
4/19
4/18
4/12
46
44
3/29
3/22
3/21
3/16
3/13
311
3/9
3/8
3/2
2/22
2/19
2/16
2114
2/9
2/2
1/31
1/25
1/19
1/18
1/18
1/17
1/17
18
18
17
17
10/25
10/25
10/13
10/11
10/6
10/5
10/5
10/4

Opponent

#54 Algandro Teerina
#13 Hamid Mirzadeh
#12 Todd Widom
#75 Nathan Thompson
#29 Roger Anderson
#29 Roger Anderson
#28 Phillip King

#39 Trystan Menaine
#48 Doug Stewart
Troy Demers

#49 Uli Kiendl

#75 Nathan Thompson
#94 Pierrick Ysern
#25 Oliver Maiberger
R.J. Murray

#59 David Loewenthal
#106 Matias Ormaza
#12 Todd Widom
Alexis Rudzinski

#78 Max Belski

#33 Richard Barker
#13 Hamid Mirzadeh
Michael Rubin

#102 Luis Haddock
Patrick Suhrbaier
#65 Ludovic Walter
Mike Murray

Romain Jurd

Stephen Rozek

Jon Davis

#125 Ravi Pathanjali
Erick Martinez
Sebadtian Aspillaga
Zach Barden

#103 Scott Schnugg
Paulo Baumer

#49 Uli Kiendl

Kevin Obletz

Paulo Carvalho

Willy Gdli

Roger Gubser

Alex Mabred

School

Tulsa

Horida
Miami
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia
Maryland
South Forida
Clemson

San Diego
San Diego State
NC State
Wake Forest
Georgia State
Miami

SMU
Alabama
Rice

Horida
Michigan
Notre Dame
UAB

Duke

Wake Forest
Horida State
Virginia

NC State

Western Michigan

Northern Illinois
Louisville
Toledo

Georgia Tech
East Carolina
South Florida
Horida Atlantic
Louisville
Texas Chridian
Texas
UT-Chattanooga

Singles (29-12)
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Score

4-6, 2-6
DNF

4-6, 4-6
6-1, 6-2
1-6, 6-4, 6-1
6-3,6-2

6-3, 6-2
6-2, 2-6, 6-2
3-6, 1-6
6-4, 6-3
2-6, 6-1, 6-1
6-2,5-7, 6-4
7-6, 1-6, 4-6
6-3, 4-6, 0-6
6-2, 6-3

6-4, 7-6 (5)
6-4, 7-6 (4)
2-6, 4-6
6-4, 6-3
4-6, 4-6
3-6, 7-5, 3-6
6-4, 6-3
6-2, 6-2
7-5, 6-4
7-5, 6-4
4-6, 5-7
6-3, 6-2
6-3, 6-1
6-2, 6-2
6-3, 6-1
6-7, 6-2, 4-6
6-3, 6-3
7-5, 6-2
6-0, 6-0
6-4, 5-7, 2-6
6-4, 6-1
6-3, 6-3
6-1, 6-1
2-6, 6-2, 4-6
6-7, 6-0, 6-3
6-4, 6-4
6-0, 6-0




Mat Cloer

Doubles (19-15)

Cloer/Jurd (0-1)
10/4 Austin/Contente Wichita State L
#58 Cloer/Laub (18-14)
511 #47 Levant/Magdlan Florida L
5/10 Widom/Hechtman Miami L
4/19 Robinsorn/Boetsch Clemson W
4/18 Menano/Rgjevac Georgia Tech L
4/6 #45 Wdter/Zimmerman Duke L
4/4 Pomeroy/Pinchbeck North Carolina W
3/29 #29 Stewart/Duquette Virginia L
3/21 #26 Amtelo/Silveira South Florida w
3/16 #25 N. Thompsor/Jenkins Clemson W
3/13 Ysan/Blar San Diego L
11 Jung Armando/Carrascosa = San Diego State W
3/9 Esmal/Davis NC State W
3/8 Murray/Spice Wake Forest W
2122 #31 Golub/Purcell Miami L
2/19 Cohn/Chingoka SMU L
2/16 Gogtek/Boyles Alabama w
2/14 #1 Barker/Barker Rice L
2/9 #30 McDonad/Mirzadeh Florida L
2/2 Rubin/Shaya Michigan w
1/31 D’ Amico/Scott Notre Dame L
1/25 Andreev/Mitrovski UAB L
1/19 #51 Brendor/L oewentha Wake Forest W
1/18 Ross/Spice Wake Forest W
1/18 Tadault/Webb Forida State w
17 Nott/Schnugg Georgia Tech W
1/8 Hanus/Schaecterle Northwestern L
7 Kates/Lindroos Western Michigan W
10/26 #13 Csanadi/

van der Merwe Old Dominion L
10/26 #51 Brendor/L oewenthal Wake Forest W
10/25 Haywood/Miles Davidson W
10/13 Kiendl/Slveria South Florida W
10/11 Obletz/Diaz FloridaAtlantic W
Cloer/Webb (1-0)
3/22 Rudder/Thes Maryland W

5-8

8-9 (5)
6-8
8-6

8-9 (8)
8-3

8-6
8-4

8-5
8-2

5-8
5-8
9-8

6-8
8-4

6-8
8-3

8-4
9-7
2-8
8-5

9-8(7)




IHagen Endler

3/22
214
2/2
1/25
/18
/18
17
10/25
10/13
10/11
10/11
9/21
9/20
9/20
9/19

David Reischfdd
Tony Heerle
Vinny Gosan
Nod Wadawu

#103 Scott Schnugg

Stephen Rozek
Derek Porter

#80 Angelo Niculescu

Nadim Naser
Calin Purcdl
Oscar Plotnik
Rolando Vargas

Robert Van Swvadm

Ener Gursoy
Andres Rojas

Endler/Grodimond (2-2)

V17 Amritrg/Shults
10/23 Chiu/Peters

10/13 Barragon/Barton
10/11 Purcell/Hood
Endler/Herrara (2-1)

3/29 RizzalMeythder
3/22 DemeagReichded
3/21 Kiendl/Barragan
Endler /Laub (1-1)

3/2 OrmazalFranco

3/1 Simmong/Henderson
Endler /Webb (3-1)

9/19 Macey/Neves

9/19 Bohane/Purcdll
9/20 #56 Hahn/Behrmann
10/11 Perez/Cunha

Endler /Westerhof (1-0)

/25

Munroe/Zhavina

Singles (8-6)
Maryland W
Rice L
Michigan w
FAMU DNF
Georgia Tech L
Virgnia L
North Carolina w
South Carolina L
South Horida L
Miami w
Horida Atlantic W
Troy State L
Troy State W
Centrd Horida w
Jacksonville w

Doubles (9-5)
Duke L
Maryland L
South FHorida w
Miami w
Virginia L
Maryland W
South Horida w
Georgia State W
Furman L
Eckerd College W
Miami W
Horida L
Horida Atlantic w
FAMU W

6-2, 7-6 (5)
2-6, 2-6
6-3, 1-6, 6-3
DNF
4-6,5-7
2-6, 4-6
6-2, 2-6, 7-5
2-6, 6-2, 2-6
4-6, 4-6
7-6, 6-4
6-3, 7-6
7-5, 4-6, 4-6
6-4, 6-3
4-6, 6-4, 6-4
6-3, 6-4

8-6
8-6
8-5
3-8

9-8

5-8

8-3

9-7

8-3




Jelhi Gresiimond

511
5/10
4/19
4/18
4/12
4/6
4/4
3/29
3/22
3.21
3/16
3/13
311
3/9
3/2
2127
2/16
1/25
/18
17
117
a7
10/23
10/11
10/11
9/20
9/20
9/19

Matt Behrmann
Eric Hechtman
Damiisa Robinson
Trevor McLeod
Trevor McLeod
Jonathan Srokke
Andy Metzler
Stephen Nolen
Scott Peters
Federico Barton
Jarmaine Jenkins
MirzaKoristovic
Armando Carrascosa
Rehmen Esmall
Chris Magnone
Ryan McCarthy
Chrigtian Brodersen
ZuraZhavina

Chris Gonyer
Mirko Ivanda

#59 David Loewenthd
Vd Banada

Trent Brendon
Zachary Hood
Roman Kowal ski
Simon Jeeger

Nod Wadawu
Milodav Medricky

Grodimond/Endler (2-2)

a7

10/23
10/13
10/11

Amritrg/Shults
Chiu/Peters
Barragorn/Barton
Purcell/Hood

Grodimond/Laub (3-1)

1/25
9/20
9/20

Murray/Russ|
#56 Hahn/Behrmann
Bradu/Sierra

Singles (19-8)

Horida

Miami
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia
Maryland
South Florida
Clemson

San Diego

San Diego State
NC State
Georgia State
Furman
Alabama
FAMU
Virgnia

Wake Forest
Wake Forest
NC State
Wake Forest
Miami

Horida Atlantic
Centrd Horida
Horida A&M

Bethune-Cookman

Tz Tz gz Tz zzzszey
z

Doubles (23-10)

Duke
Maryland
South FHorida
Miami

Florida A&M
Horida
Centrd Horida

EEI_I_

==

DNF
6-1, 1-6, 6-0
6-4, 7-5

6-3, 6-3

6-4, 6-7 (8), 7-5
6-2,5-7, 6-4
3-6, 7-6, 6-7
6-4, 7-5

6-3, 7-6 (5)
6-3, 6-4

4-6, 6-2, 3-6
6-2, 6-4

7-5, 6-7, 3-10
6-3, 6-4

6-1, 6-3

3-6, 6-0, 6-3
6-4, 0-6, 1-6
6-2, 6-1

6-3, 3-6, 3-6
6-4, 6-0

4-6, 1-6

6-2, 6-3

5-7, 6-1, 4-6
6-4, 6-2

6-1, 6-2

3-6, 2-6

6-2, 6-1

6-2, 6-4

8-6
6-8

8-5
8-2

2-8
Default




Jett: Groslimond

9/19

Golub/Hechtman

Grodimond/Wester hof (18-7)

511
5/10
4/19
4/18
4/12
4/6
4/4
3/29
3/22
3/21
3/16
3/13
311
3/9
3/8
3/2
3/1
2122
2/19
2/16
2/14
2/9
2/2
1/31
1/25

#56 Behrmann/Hahn
Manrique/Rotati
Koning/Twente
Nott/McL eod
Nott/McL eod
ShultyStokke
Boyd/Metzler
Gonyer/Nolen
Chiuw/Peters
Maroldt/Neidermayer
Robinsorn/Misquith
Korigtovic/Cadwell
Hardt/Coren
Shaw/Mills
Ross/Bere
LupicalMagnone
Weems/Rogers
Widom/Hechtman
Senczyszyn/Oredsson
Belski/Friedman
Jackson/Haerle
#56 Hahn/Behrmann
Jackson/Fischer
Farrell/McNaughton
Suhrbaier/Zaman

Miami

Horida
Miami
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia
Maryland
South Florida
Clemson

San Diego
San Diego State
NC State
Wake Forest
Georgia State
Furman
Miami

SMuU
Alabama
Rice

Florida
Michigan
Notre Dame
UAB
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3-8
8-4
4-8

8-6
9-8 (5)
9-8(7)
8-5
8-2

4-8
8-6
6-8

8-5
8-3

6-8
9-7

5-8
8-4
8-5
8-5
8-4




Alex Herrera

3/29
3/21
3/16
311
3/8
3/2
2127
2122
2/19
2/16
2/14
2/9
2/2
1/31
1/25
/18
a7
10/26
10/26
10/25
10/24
10/23
10/23
10/13
10/11
9/20
9/19

Mike Duquette
Renao Sivera
Micah Thompson
Fdix Hardt

David Bere
Albano Franco

Pat Fllnow
Andrew Golub
Lukasz Senczysyn
#85 Chris Gostek
#36 William Barker
#71 Olivier Levant
Chris Shaya

Brent D’ Amico
Ivan Andreev
#103 Scott Schnugg
Yorke Allen

#65 Ludovic Walter
Marcus Westman
Marc Ladoucer
Rylan Rizza

John Boetsch
Gustavo Zanette
Juan Barragan
Chrigian Paiz
Caadlin Bradu
Mark Finnegan

Herrera/lEndler (2-1)

3/29
3/22
3/21

RizzalMeythder
DemergReichddd
Kiendl/Barragan

#43 Herrera/Jurd (25-13)

511
5/10
4/19
4/18

#30 Mirzadeh/McDonald

#31 Golub/Purcdll

Singles (13-14)

Virginia

South FHorida
Clemson

San Diego State
Wake Forest
Georgia State
Furman

Miami

SMuU

Alabama

Rice

Florida
Michigan

Notre Dame
UAB

Georgia Tech
Duke

Duke

South Carolina
UNC-Greensboro
Virginia
Clemson
Winthrop

South FHorida
Horida Atlantic
Centrd Horida
Georgia Southern

Doubles (27-15)

Virginia
Maryland
South Florida

Horida
Miami

#25 N. Thompson/Jenkins Clemson

#10 Andersorn/Schnugg

Georgia Tech

3N

=T =z

3-6, 6-4, 2-6
6-3, 3-6, 6-3
6-1, 6-4

6-7, 2-6

6-3, 6-7 (2), 3-6
3-6, 3-4 (ret)
6-3, 6-2

6-4, 6-2
6-4,5-7, 3-6
6-4, 4-6, 4-6
6-2, 3-6, 4-6
2-6, 3-6

7-5, 2-6, 1-0 (6)
3-6, 4-6

7-5, 6-1

6-3, 3-6, 3-6
7-6 (4), 6-3
6-3, 4-6, 1-6
6-2, 6-2

6-3, 6-4

6-4, 3-6, 6-1
5-0 Ret (Inj)
6-0, 6-2

4-6, 2-6

3-6, 4-6
5-7,5-7

6-2, 6-1




Alex Herrera

4/12 #10 Anderson/Schnugg
4/6 #A King/Y ani
4/4 #18 Menaine/Monroe
3/13 Beuque/Pongsrikul
311 #3 Maiberger/Redondo
3/9 Murray/Banada
3/8 #51 L oewenthal/Brendon
3/2 Bernard/Lisac
227 #46 Cameron/Fillnow
2/22 Manrique/Hoyes
2/19 #50 Brunstrom/Soderburg
2/16 Mitchell/Hiscox
2/14 Searle/Rgevac
2/9 #47 Levant/Magdlan
2/2 Rolf/Gossain
1/31 Haddock/Hatten
1/25 Mancardla/Maier
1/25 Wadawvu/Mehefu
1/18 #51 Brendor/L oewenthal
1/18 Rozek/\Waker
17 Murray/Simpson
10/27 #13 Csanadi/

van der Merwe
10/26 Iglesas/Sdazar
10/26 Murray/Simpson
10/25 Kdlici/Skinner
10/24 Boyd/Meniane
10/24 Gonyer/Rizza
10/23 Ross/Spice
10/13 Escalon/Naser
10/11 Golub/Krebs
10/11 Potnik/Paiz
9/20 #47 Levant/Magalon
9/20 Martinez/Varges
9/19 Birkmann/Mudler
Herrera/Webb (0-1)
3/16 Koning/Twente

Georgia Tech
Duke

North Carolina
San Diego
San Diego State
NC State
Wake Forest
Georgia State
Furman
Miami

SMuU
Alabama
Rice

Horida
Michigan
Notre Dame
UAB

FAMU

Wake Forest
Virginia
Wake Forest

Old Dominion
East Tenn. State
Wake Forest
Coppin State
North Carolina
Virginia

Wake Forest
South Florida
Miami

Horida Atlantic
Horida

Troy State
Jacksonville

Clemson
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Romain Jurd

511 #9 Janne Holmia
5/10 Andrew Golub

4/19 #69 Sander Koning
4/18 #103 Scott Schnugg
4/12 #103 Scott Schnugg
4/6 #45 Michad Yani

4/4 #72 Nicholas Monroe
3/29 Rylan Rizza

3/13 Nic Beuque

311 Ryan Redondo

3/9 Will Shawv

3/8 Derrick Spice

3/2 MihaLisac

2127 #118 James Cameron
2/22 Luis Manrique

2/19 #91 Johan Brunstrom
2/16 #97 Stephen Mitchdl
2/14 #27 Robert Searle
2/9 #9 Janne Holmia

2/2 Anthony Jackson
1/31 Matthew Scott

1/25 Pfungwa Mahefu
1/18 #38 Mat Cloer

1/17 West Nott

10/26 #29 Roger Anderwon
10/25 Sean Kdleher

10/25 Trent Brendon

10/13 Renato Silveira

10/11 Andrew Golub

10/6 Chris Wettengd

10/5 Patrick Chucri

10/5 Anthony Jackson
10/4 Pramod Dabir

9/20 #9 Janne Homia

9/20 Antonio Serra

9/19 Martin Hehengteiger
#43 Jurd/Herrera (25-13)

511 #30 Mirzadeh/McDondd

5/10

#31 Golub/Purcdll

Singles (20-14)

Horida

Miami
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia

San Diego

San Diego State
NC State
Wake Forest
Georgia State
Furman

Miami

SMuU

Alabama

Rice

Horida
Michigan
Notre Dame
FAMU

FSU

Ga Tech
Georgia Tech
William & May
Wake Forest
South Florida
Miami
Minnesota
Missssippi
Michigan
lllinois

Horida

Centrd Horida
Jacksonville

DN

TET Tz ET TN Tz e T

F

T

Doubles (25-14)

Horida
Miami

=

DNF
6-4,5-7, 6-1
3-6, 2-6
3-6, 6-2, 1-6
6-7 (4), 5-7
3-6, 2-6
6-7, 7-5, 4-10
6-4,5-7, 7-5
5-7,5-7
5-7,7-5, 6-1
6-3, 6-2

7-6 (5), 2-6, 6-3
6-2, 6-0
6-3, 6-1
6-1, 6-0
6-4, 6-3
6-0, 7-6
3-6, 2-6
4-6, 3-6
3-6, 1-6
3-6, 1-6
DNF
6-3,6-1
6-2,6-1

1-6, 1-6
6-3, 3-6, 4-3 ret
6-4, 7-6
2-6, 3-6
6-3, 6-3
4-6, 6-7
7-5, 6-0
6-3, 6-4
6-2, 0-6, 6-4
6-7, 1-6
6-0, 6-1
Default

8-5
6-8




Romain Jurd

4119
418
412
46
44
3/13
311
3/9
3/8
32
2127
2/22
2/19
2/16
2/14
2/9
2/2
1/31
1/25
1/25
1/18
1/18
117
10/27

10/26
10/26
10/25
10/24
10/24
10/23
10/13
10/11
10/11
9/20

9/20

9/19

#25 N. Thompson/Jenkins Clemson

Jurd/Cloer (0-1)

10/4

#10 Andersor/Schnugg ~ Georgia Tech
#10 Andersorn/Schnugg ~ Georgia Tech
#4 King/Y ani Duke

#18 Menaine/Monroe North Carolina
Beuque/Pongsrikul San Diego

#3 Maiberger/Redondo  San Diego State
Murray/Banada NC State

#51 Loewenthd/Brendon Wake Forest
Bernard/Lisac Georgia State
#46 Cameron/Fillnow Furman
Manrique/Hoyes Miami

#50 Brunstrom/Soderburg SMU
Mitchell/Hiscox Algdbama
Searle/Rajevac Rice

#47 Levant/Magdlan Florida
Rolf/Gossain Michigan
Haddock/Hatten Notre Dame
MancarellaMaier UAB
Wadawu/Mehefu FAMU

#51 Brendor/Loewentha Wake Forest
Rozek/\Waker Virginia
Murray/Simpson Wake Forest
#13 Csanadi/

van der Merwe Old Dominion
Iglesas/Sdazar Eagt Tenn. State
Murray/Simpson Wake Forest
Kelici/Skinner Coppin State
Boyd/Meniane North Carolina
Gonyer/Rizza Virgnia
Ross/Spice Wake Forest
Escallon/Naser South FHorida
Golub/Krebs Miami
Plotnik/Paiz Florida Atlantic
#47 Levant/Magalon Florida
Martinez/Varges Troy State
Birkmann/Mudler Jacksonville
Austin/Contente Wichita State
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Redrgoe Laui

511
5/10
4119
4/18
412
46
44
3/29
3/21
3/16
3/13
311
3/9
3/8
2127
2/22
2/19
2/16
2114
1/25
1/25
1/18
1/18
1/17
1/17
18
18
17
17
10/23
10/23
10/13
1011
10/11
9/20
919

Eleazar Magdlan
Chris Erikson
Ash Misquith
Marko Rajevac
Marko Rajevac
Peter Shults
Geoff Boyd
Darrin Cohen
Jorge Escallon
Damiisa Robinson
Nick Cadwel
Gabe Coren
ChrisMills

Brett Ross

Allen Smmons
John Hoyes

Peter Oredsson
Michedl Ray Pdlares
Vuk Rgevac
Dino Mancardla
Kamau Murray
Andy Metzler
Brian Murphy
Rehman Esmal
Jonathan Stokke
Tommy Hanus
Lee Waker

Erik Lindroos
Stephen Guntly
Trent Brendon
Olivier Zimmermann
Jorge Escallon
Eric Hechtman
Jeremy Perez
Gabrid Strangberg
David Canudas

#58 Laub/Cloer (18-14)

511
5/10
4/19

#47 Levant/Magdlan
Widom/Hechtman
Robinson/Boetsch

Singles (24-12)

Horida

Miami
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia

South Horida
Clemson

San Diego

San Diego State
NC State
Wake Forest
Furman

Miami

SMU

Alabama

Rice

UAB

FAMU

North Carolina
Wake Forest
NC State
Duke
Northwestern
Memphis
Western Michigan
Northern lllinois
Wake Forest
Charleston So.
South FHorida
Miami
Horida Atlantic
Centrd Florida
Southern Miss.

Doubles (22-16)

TrErfzsT TN g2z sT T2

Horida L
Miami L
Clemson W

8-9

8-6

3-6, 2-6
6-2, 6-1
6-1, 6-2
3-6, 2-6
6-2, 2-6, 3-6
6-4, 7-6
6-4, 7-5
6-7, 6-1, 6-4
3-6, 2-6
7-5, 6-3
6-2, 6-0
1-6, 3-6
6-2, 6-0
6-3, 7-5

6-7 (1), 6-1, 6-2
6-7 (7), 6-4, 0-1 (5)
7-5, 6-2
6-2, 7-6
7-6, 6-2
6-3, 6-3
6-2, 6-0
2-6, 2-6
6-1, 6-1
6-0, 6-3
2-6,5-7
6-1, 6-3
6-2, 6-2
6-3, 6-2
7-5, 2-6, 6-4
1-6, 7-6, 5-7
6-4, 6-4
6-3, 6-4
1-6, 5-7
6-0, 6-3
5-7, 4-6
6-7, 6-0, 4-6

(5)




Redrgoe Laui

4/18 Menano/Rgjevac Georgia Tech
4/6 #45 Water/Zimmerman Duke
4/4 Pomeroy/Pinchbeck North Carolina
3/29 #29 Stewart/Duquette Virginia
3/21 #26 Amtdo/Sivera South Forida
3/16 #25 N. Thompson/Jenkins Clemson
3/13 Ysan/Blar San Diego
1 Jung Armando/Carrascosa San Diego State
3/9 Esmal/Davis NC State
3/8 Murray/Spice Wake Forest
2/22 #31 Golub/Purcell Miami
2/19 Cohn/Chingoka SMU
2/16 Gogtek/Boyles Alabama
2/14 #1 Barker/Barker Rice
2/9 #30 McDonald/Mirzadeh Forida
2/2 Rubin/Shaya Michigan
1/31 D’ Amico/Scott Notre Dame
1/25 Andreev/Mitrovski UAB
1/19 #51 Brendor/L oewentha Wake Forest
/18 Ross/Spice Wake Forest
1/18 Tadault/Webb Florida State
17 Nott/Schnugg Georgia Tech
1/8 Hanus/Schaecterle Northwestern
7 Kates/Lindroos Western Michigan
10/26 #13 Csanadi/

van der Merwe Old Dominion
10/26 #51 Brendor/L oewenthal Wake Forest
10/25 Haywood/Miles Davidson
10/13 Kiendl/Silveria South Forida
10/11 Obletz/Diaz Horida Atlantic
Laub/Endler (1-1)
3/2 OrmazalFranco Georgia State W
3/1 SmmongHenderson  Furman L
Laub/Grodimond (3-1)
1/25 Murray/Russl| Florida A& M
9/20 #56 Hahn/Behrmann Florida
9/20 Bradu/Sierra Centrd Florida
9/19 Golub/Hechtman Miami

TP grrfzgzsi T 00

333

g7 =

4-8
8-9 (8)
8-3
5-8

8-4
4-8
8-5
8-2
8-6
5-8

9-8
1-8

8-4
3-8

8-3
8-5
8-4
9-7
2-8
8-5

2-8
9-8(7)

8-6
8-3

8-3

2-8
Default




Singles (0-0)




Helner Tadault

3/22 Rory Thes

3/16 John Boetsch
3/13 Rob Blair

3/8 Trent Brendon
227 Chris Henderson
2/22 Calin Purcdll
2/14 Cody Jackson
2/9 Troy Hahn

2/2 Josef Fischer
/31 Eric Langenkamp
1/25 Ruben Zrihan
1/25 Davin Rusl
1/18 Rylan Rizza

17 Marko Rajavec
V17 Mike Murray
17 Jason Zimmerman
Tadault/Webb (2-1)

1/18 #58 Cloer/Laub
17 Cohen/Gonyer
V17 Brown/Rozycki

Singles (7-9)

Maryland
Clemson
San Diego
Wake Forest
Furman
Miami

Rice

Horida
Michigan
Notre Dame
UAB

FAMU
Virginia
Georgia Tech
Wake Forest
Duke

Doubles (2-1)

Florida State L
Virgnia W
Duke W

4-8

8-3

6-1, 6-1
4-6, 4-6
0-6, 4-6

1-6, 0-6
2-6, 1-6
1-6, 7-5, 3-6
1-6, 2-6
4-6, 4-6
6-2, 6-2
6-3, 6-2
6-3, 6-0
6-4, 6-4
6-4, 5-7, 2-6
6-2, 6-3

6-7 (4), 6-4, 3-6
5-2 (retired)




Chip\Webh

511
5/10
4/19
4/18
4/12
4/6
4/4
3/22
3/21
3/16
3/13
311
3/9
3/2
2/19
2/16
2/9
2/2
1/31
1/25
/25
/18
/18
a7
17
10/25
10/25
10/24
10/23
10/23
10/13
10/11
10/11
10/4
9/20
9/20
9/19

#71 Olivier Levant
Colin Purcdl

John Boetsch
West Nott

West Nott

Jason Zimmermann
Daniel Pinchbeck
Chris Chiu

#36 Paco Antelo
#69 Sander Koning
Jason Pongsrikul
Danid Jung

Jon Davis

Nicolas Lupica
#67 Gwinyd Chingoka
Geoff Hiscox

Matt Behrmann
David Anving
Patrick Buchanan
Krigtijan Mitrovski
Lavaughn Munroe
#48 Doug Stewart
Jonathan Stokke
Derrick Spice
Stephen Amritry
David Bere

Geoff RusHl

Greg Archer
Ruben Rivero
Chris Chiu
Federico Barton
Tim Krebs

Ernest Diaz

#32 Vince Ng

#71 Olivier Levant
Ben Birkmann
Chrigtian Moe

Webb/Cloer (1-0)

3/22

Rudder/Theis

Singles (18-16)

Horida

Miami
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Duke

North Carolina
Maryland
South FHorida
Clemson

San Diego

San Diego State
NC State
Georgia State
SMuU

Alabama
Florida
Michigan
Notre Dame
UAB

FAMU
Virginia

Duke

Wake Forest
Duke

Wake Forest
William & May
North Carolina
American
Maryland
South Horida
Miami

Horida Atlantic
Ohio State
Horida
Jacksonville
Stetson

or
2
S

T Tz TzzzzTzzse"gg=s" Tz TNz 2"
T M

Doubles (6-3)

Maryland

\W

1-6, 4-6
DNF

6-1, 0-6, 4-6
4-6, 6-3, 4-6
6-3, 3-6, 6-7 (4)
6-4, 2-6, 4-6
6-4, 6-4
6-2, 6-2

1-6, 4-6

1-6, 4-6
2-6,3-6

2-6, 7-5, 7-6 (4)
6-4, 6-3
6-4, 6-2
7-6, 4-6, 2-6
5-7,6-7
3-6, 4-6
2-6, 4-6
6-4, 6-3
DNF

DNF

4-6, 1-6
6-3, 3-6, 6-4
6-4, 7-6 (11)
6-4, 3-6, 6-3
1-6, 6-7
6-0, 6-1
4-6, 6-4, 6-1
6-7, 6-1, 6-3
6-1, 6-4
4-6, 2-6
3-6, 3-6
6-3, 7-5
6-3,5-7, 6-7
0-6, 1-6
7-5,7-6
6-4,1-6,Ret.




Chip\Wehh

Webb/ Endler (3-1)

9/19 Macey/Neves Eckerd College W 8-3
9/19 Bohane/Purcdll Miami w 9-7
9/20 #56 Hahn/Behrmann Florida L 8-9
1011 Perez/Cunha Florida Atlantic W 8-3
Webb/Herrera (0-1)

3/16 Koning/Twente Clemson L 4-8
Webb/Tadault (2-1)

1/18 #58 Cloer/Laub Florida State L 4-8
V17 Cohen/Gonyer Virgnia W 8-3
17 Brown/Rozycki Duke W 8-3




ChrisWesterhof

Singles (5-8)

511 Troy Hahn Florida L 4-6, 2-6
5/10 Luis Manrique Miami wW 6-2, 6-2
4/19 Jarmaine Jenkins Clemson L 6-2, 6-7 (5), 3-6
4/18 Joao Menano Georgia Tech L 6-2, 5-7, 6-7
4/12 Joao Menano Georgia Tech L 4-6, 2-6
4/6 #65 Ludovic Walter Duke L 1-6, 6-0, 1-6
4/4 Derek Porter North Carolina L 4-6, 6-1, 2-6
3/29 Chris Gonyer Virgna wW 5-7,6-1, 6-2
3/22 Pierre Ruddler Maryland w 6-1, 6-2
321 Andy Maroldt South FHorida wW 6-2, 3-6, 6-3
3/9 Vd Banada NC State L 2-6, 3-6
3/8 Mike Murray Wake Forest L 5-7,0-6
3/2 LukaBernard Georgia State wW 6-1, 7-6 (0)
227 Andrew Rogers Furman w 6-2, 6-1
2/22 Eric Hechtman Miami L 7-5, 2-6, 4-6
2/1 Henrick Soderburg SMU L 1-6, 3-6
2/9 Eleazar Magdlan Florida L 1-6, 4-6
1/31 Brian Farrell Notre Dame L 4-6, 5-7
1/25 Andre Maier UAB DNF DNF

Doubles (15-5)
Wester hof/Endler (1-0)
1/25 Munrog/Zhavina FAMU W 8-5
Wester hof/Grodimond (18-7)
511 #56 Behrmann/Hahn Florida L 3-8
5/10 Manrique/Rotati Miami w 8-4
4/19 Koning/Twente Clemson L 4-8
4/18 Nott/McL eod Georgia Tech L 1-8
4/12 Nott/McL eod Georgia Tech W 8-6
4/6 ShultyStokke Duke w 9-8(5)
4/4 Boyd/Metzler North Carolina W 9-8(7)
3/29 Gonyer/Nolen Virgnia w 8-5
3/22 Chiu/Peters Maryland w 8-2
3/21 Maroldt/Neidermayer South Florida W 8-2
3/16 Robinson/Misquith Clemson L 4-8
3/13 Koristovic/Cadwell San Diego W 8-6
311 Hardt/Coren San Diego State L 6-8
3/9 Shaw/Mills NC State w 8-1
3/8 Ross/Bere Wake Forest W 8-5
3/2 LupicalMagnone Georgia State W 8-3
3/1 Weems/Rogers Furman W 8-4



ChrisWesterhof

2/22 Widom/Hechtman Miami L

2/19 Senczyszyn/Oredsson SMU W
2/16 Bdski/Friedman Aldbama W
2/14 Jackson/Haerle Rice L

2/9 #56 Hahn/Behrmann Forida w
2/2 Jackson/Fischer Michigan W
1/31 Farrell/McNaughton Notre Dame W
1/25 Suhrbaer/Zaman UAB w




EFlorida State Men’s Tennis

2008 Match-By-IMatchrResults

Y25 FSU4,FAMUO

2/2 FSU6,UM 1

Singles

No.1 Romain Jurd (FSU) vs. Pfungwa Mahefu (FAMU) DNF
No.2 Chip Webb (FSU) vs. La Vaughn Munroe (FAMU) DNF
No.3 Heiner Tadault (FSU) d. Davin Russell (FAMU) 6-4,6-4
No.4 Hagen Endler (FSU) vs. Nodl Wadawu (FAMU) DNF
No. 5 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Kamau Murray (FAMU) 6-2,6-0
No. 6 Jeff Grodimond (FSU) Zurab Zhavina(FAMU) 6-1,6-2

Doubles

No.1 Herrera/Jurd (FSU) d. Wadawu/Mehefu (FAMU) 9-8
No.2 Laub/Grosiimond (FSU) d. Murray/Russell (FAMU) 8-2
No.3 Westerhof/Endler (FSU) d. Munroe/Zhavina (FAMU) 8-5

Singles
No.1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Michagl Rubin (UM) 6-2,6-1
No.2 Romain Jurd (FSU) d. Anthony Jackson (UM) 3-6,7- 5,7-5
No.3 Alex Herrera (FSU) d. Chris Shaya (UM) 7-5,2-6,1-0
No.4 David Anving (UM) d. Chip Webb (FSU) 6-2,6-4
No.5 Heiner Tadault (FSU) d. Josef Fischer (UM) 6-2,6-2
No.6 Hagen Endler (FSU) d. Vinny Gossain (UM) 6-3, 1-6,6-3

Doubles

No.1 Cloer/Laub (FSU) d. Shaya/Rubin (UM) 8-4

No.2 HerreralJurd (FSU) d. Rolf/Gossain (UM) 8-6

No.3 Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) d. Jackson/Fischer (UM) 8-5

125 FSU5,UABO

2/9 Horida6, FSU 1

Singles

No.1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Patrick Suhrbaier (UAB) 7-5,6-4
No.2 Alex Herrera (FSU) d. lvan Andreev (UAB) 7-5,6-1
No.3 ChrisWesterhof (FSU) vs. Andre Maier (UAB) DNF
No.4 Chip Webb (FSU) vs. Kristijan Mitovski (UAB) DNF
No. 5 Heiner Tadault (FSU) d. Ruben Zrihan (UAB) 6-3,6-0
No.6 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Dino Mancarella (UAB) 6-3,6-3

Doubles
No.1 Mitrovski/Andreev (UAB) d. Cloer/Laub (FSU) 8-6
No.2 HerreralJurd (FSU) MancarellalMeier (UAB) 8-6

No.3 Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) d. Suhrbier/Zaman (UAB) 8-4

Singles

No.1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Hamid Mirzadeh (UF) 6-4, 6-3

No.2 Janne Holmia (UF) d. Romain Jurd (FSU) 6-4, 6-3

No.3 Troy Hahn (UF) d. Heiner Tadault (FSU) 6-4, 6-4

No.4 Olivier Levantn (UF) d. Alex Herrara (FSU) 6-2, 6-3

No. 5 Eleazar Magallan (UF) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-1, 6-4
No.6 Matt Behrmann (UF) d. Chip Webb (FSU) 6-3, 6-4

Doubles

No.1 McDonald/Mirzadeh (UF) d. Cloer/Laub (FSU) 8-6

No.2 Levant/Magallan (UF) d. Jurd/Herrera (FSU) 8-4

No.3 Westerhoff/Groslimond (FSU) d. Hahn/Behrmann (UF) 8-

ol

1/31 FSU4,ND3

2/14 Rice6,FSU 1

Singles

No.1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Louis Haddock (ND) 7-5, 6-4
No.2 Matthew Scott (ND) d. Romain Jurd (FSU) 6-3,6-1
No.3 Brent D’ Amico (ND) d. Alex Herrera (FSU) 6-3,6-3
No.4 Brian Farrell (ND) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-4,7-5
No.5 Chip Webb (FSU) d. Patrick Buchanan (ND) 6-4,6-3
No.6Heiner Tadault (FSU) d. Eric Langenkamp(ND) 6-3, 6-2

Doubles

No.1 D’ Amico/Scott (ND) d. Cloer/Laub (FSU) 8-3

No.2 Herrera/Jurd (FSU) d. Haddock/Hatten (ND) 8-5

No.3 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d.Farrell/McNagughton (ND) 8-5

Singles

No.1 Richard Barker (RU) d. Mat Cloer (FSU) 3-6, 7-5, 2-6
No.2 Robert Steele (RU) d. Romain Jurd (FSU) 3-6, 2-6
No.3 William Barker (RU) d. Alex Herrera (FSU) 6-2, 4-6, 4-6
No.4 Cody Jackson (RU) d. Heiner Tadault (FSU) 1-6, 2-6
No. 5 Tony Haerle (RU) d. Hagen Endler (FSU) 2-6, 2-6
No.6 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Vuk Rejevec (RU) 7-6 (4), 6-2

Doubles

No.1 Barker/Barker (RU) d. Cloer/Laub (FSU) 1-8

No.2 Jurd/Herrera (FSU) d. Searle/Rgjevac (RU) 8-6

No.3 Jackson/Haerle (RU) d. Westerhoff/Groslimond (FSU) 5-8



Florida State Men’s Tennis

2008 Match-By-IVlatchrResults

2/16 Alabama4, FSU 3

2/27 FSU 5, Furman 2

Singles

No.1 Maxim Belski (UA) d. Mat Cloer (FSU) 6-4, 6-4

No.2 Romain Jurd (FSU) d. Stephen Mitchell (UA) 6-0, 7-6

No.3 Chris Gostek (UA) d. Alex Herrera (FSU) 4-6, 6-4, 6-4

No.4 Geoff Hiscox (UA) d. Chip Webb (FSU) 7-5, 7-6

No. 5 Christian Brodersen (UA) d. Jeff Groslimond (FSU) 4-6, 6-0, 6-1
No.6 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Michael Ray Pdlares (UA) 6-2, 7-6

Doubles

No.1 Herrera/Jurd (FSU) d. Mitchell/Hiscox (UA) 9-8

No.2 Cloer/Laub (FSU) d. Boyles/Gostek (UA) 9-8

No.3 Grodimond/Westerhoff (FSU) d. Belski/Friedman (UA) 8-5

Singles

No. 1 Romain Jurd (FSU) d. James Cameron (FU) 6-3, 6-1

No. 2 Alex Herrera (FSU) d. Patrick Fillnow (FU) 6-3, 6-2

No. 3 Chris Henderson (FU) d. Heiner Tadault (FSU) 6-2, 6-1

No. 4 ChrisWesterhof (FSU) d. Andrew Rogers (FU) 6-2, 6-1

No. 5 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Allen Simmons (FU) 6-7 (1), 6-1, 6-2
No. 6 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) d. Ryan McCarthy (FSU) 3-6, 6-0, 6-3

Doubles

No. 1 Cameron/Fillnow (FU) d. Herrera/Jdurd (FSU) 8-5

No. 2 Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) d. Dasef Weems/Rogers (FU) 8-4
No. 3 Simmons/Henderson (FU) d. Laub/Hagen Endler (FSU) 8-5

2/19 SMU4,FSU 3

3/2 FSU 6, Georgia State 1

Singles:

No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Alexis Rudzinski (SMU) 6-4, 6-3

No. 2 Romain Jurd (FSU) d. Johan Brunstrom (SMU) 6-4, 6-3

No. 3 Lukasz Senczyszyn (SMU) d. Alex Herrera (FSU) 6-4, 5-7, 3-6
No. 4 Gwinya Chingoka (SMU) d. Chip Webb (FSU) 7-6, 4-6, 2-6
No. 5 Henrick Soderburg (SMU) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 1-6, 3-6
No. 6 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Peter Oredsson (SMU) 7-5, 6-2

Doubles:

No. 1 Brunstrom/Soderburg (SMU) d. Herrera/Jurd (FSU) 5-8
No. 2 Eric Cohn/Chingoka (SMU) d. Cloer/Laub (FSU) 5-8

No. 3 Jeff Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Senczyszyn/Oredsson
(SMU) 9-7

Singles

No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Matias Ormaza (GSU) 6-4, 7-6 (4)

No. 2 Romain Jurd (FSU) d. MihaLisac (GSU) 6-2, 6-0

No. 3 Albano Franco (GSU) d. Alex Herrera (FSU) 3-6, 3-4 (ret)
No. 4 Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Luka Bernard (GSU) 6-1, 7-6 (0)
No. 5 Chip Webb (FSU) d. Nicolas Lupica (GSU) 6-4, 6-2

No. 6 Jeff Grodimond (FSU) d. Chris Magnone (GSU) 6-1, 6-3

Doubles

No. 1 HerreralJurd (FSU) d. Bernard/Lisac (GSU) 8-4

No. 2 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Lupica/lMagnone (GSU) 8-3
No. 3Rodrigo Laub/Hagen Endler (FSU) d. Ormaza/Franco (GSU) 8-3

2/22  Miami 5, FSU 2

3/8 FSU 4, Wake Forest 3

Singles

No.1 Todd Widom(UM) d. Mat Cloer (FSU) 6-2, 6-4

No.2 Romain Jurd (FSU) d. Luis Manrique (UM) 6-1, 6-0

No.3 Alex Herrera (FSU) d. Andrew Golub (UM) 6-4, 6-2

No.4 Colin Purcell (UM) d. Heiner Tadault (FSU) 6-1, 5-7, 6-3

No. 5 Eric Hechtman (UM) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 5-7, 6-2, 6-4
No.6 John Hoyes (UM) d. Rogrigo Laub (FSU) 7-6 (7), 4-6, 1-0 (5)

Doubles

No.1 Herrera/durd (FSU) d. Widom/Manrique (UM) 8-6

No.2 Golub/Purcell (UM) d. Laub/Cloer (FSU) 8-5

No.3 Widom/Hectman (UM) d. Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) 8-6

Singles

No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. David Loewenthal (WFU) 6-4, 7-6 (5)
No. 2 Romain Jurd (FSU) d. Derrick Spice (WFU) 7-6 (5), 2-6, 6-3
No. 3 David Bere (WFU) d. Alex Herrera (FSU) 3-6, 7-6 (2), 6-3
No. 4 Mike Murray (WFU) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 7-5, 6-0
No. 5 Trent Brendon (WFU) d. Heiner Tadault (FSU) 6-1, 6-0
No. 6 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Brett Ross (WFU) 6-3, 7-5

Doubles

No. 1 Herrera/Jurd (FSU) d. Loewenthal/Brendon (WFU) 9-7
No. 2 Cloer/Laub (FSU) d. Murray/Spice (WFU) 8-6

No. 3 Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) d. Ross/Bere (WFU) 8-5




Florida State:Vien’s Tennis

2008 Match=By-Match'Results

3/10 FSU 6, NC State 1

3/16 Clemson 4, FSU 3

Singles

No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. R.J. Murray (NCSU) 6-2, 6-3

No. 2 Romain Jurd (FSU) d. Will Shaw (NCSU) 6-3, 6-2

No. 3Val Banada (NCSU) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-2, 6-3
No. 4 Chip Webb (FSU) d. Jon Davis (NCSU) 6-4, 6-3

No. 5 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Chris Mills (NCSU) 6-2, 6-0

No. 6 Jeff Grodimond (FSU) d. Rehman Esmail (NCSU) 6-3, 6-4

Doubles
No. 1 Jurd/Alex Herrera (FSU) d. Murray/Banada (NCSU) 9-7
No. 2 Laub/Cloer (FSU) d. Esmail/Davis (NCSU) 8-2

No. 3 Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) d. Shaw/Mills (NCSU) 8-1

Singles

No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Nathan Thompson (CU) 6-2, 5-7, 6-4
No. 2 Alex Herrera (FSU) d. Micah Thompson (CU) 6-1, 6-4

No. 3 Sander Koning (CU) d. Chip Webb (FSU) 6-1, 6-4

No. 4 Jarmaine Jenkins (CU) d. Jeff Grodlimond (FSU) 6-4, 2-6, 6-3
No. 5 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Damiisa Robinson (CU) 7-5, 6-3

No. 6 John Boetsche (CU) d. Heiner Tadault (FSU) 6-4, 6-4

Doubles
No. 1 Cloer/Laub (FSU) d. N. Thompson/Jenkins (CU) 8-4
No. 2 Robinson/Ash Misquith (CU) d. C. Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) 8-4

No. 3 Koning/Brett Twente (CU) d. Herrera/Webb (FSU) 8-4

3/12 San Diego State 5, FSU 2

3/21 FSU 5, South Florida 2

Singles

No. 1 Oliver Maiberger (SDSU) def. Mat Cloer (FSU) 3-6, 6-4, 6-0

No. 2 Romain Jurd (FSU) def. Ryan Redondo (SDSU) 5-7, 7-5, 6-1

No. 3 Fdix Hardt (SDSU) def. Alex Herrera (FSU) 7-6, 6-2

No. 4 Chip Webb (FSU) def. Danidl Jung (SDSU) 2-6, 7-5, 7-6 (4)
No. 5 Armando Carrascosa (SDSU) def. J. Groslimond (FSU) 5-7, 7-6, 10-3
No. 6 Gabe Coren (SDSU) def. Rodrigo Laub (FSU) 6-1, 6-3

Doubles

No. 1 - Maiberger/Redondo (SDSU) def. Herrera/Jurd (FSU) 9-8
No. 2 - Laub/Cloer (FSU) def. Jung/Carrascosa (SDSU) 8-5

No. 3 - Hardt/Coren (SDSU) def. Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) 8-6

Singles

No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Uli Kiendl (USF) 2-6, 6-1, 6-1

No. 2 Alex Herrera (FSU) d. Renato Silveira (USF) 6-3, 3-6, 6-3
No. 3 Paco Antelo (USF) d. Chip Webb (FSU) 6-1, 6-4

No. 4 Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Andy Maroldt (USF) 6-2, 3-6, 6-3
No. 5 Jeff Grodimond (FSU) d. Federico Bartow (USF) 6-3, 6-4
No. 6 Jorge Escallon (USF) d. Rodrigo Laub (FSU) 3-6, 2-6

Doubles

No. 1 Cloer/Laub (FSU) d. Antelo/Silveira (USF) 8-6

No. 2 Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) d. Marol dt/Neidermeyer (USF) 8-2
No. 3 Kiendl/Juan Barragan (USF) d. Herrera/Endler (FSU) 9-8 (5)

3/13 SanDiego 4, FSU 3

322 FSU7,Mayland 0

Singles

1. Rierrick Ysern (USD) d. Mat Cloer (FSU) 6-7, 6-1, 6-4

2. Nic Beugue (USD) d. Romain Jurd (FSU) 7-5, 7-5

3. Jason Pongsrikul (USD) d. Chip Webb (FSU) 6-2, 6-3

4. Rob Blair (USD) d. Heiner Tadault (FSU) 6-0, 6-4

5. Jeff Grodimond (FSU) d. MirzaKoristovic (USD) 6-2, 6-4
6. Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Nic Caldwell (USD) 6-2, 6-0

Doubles

1. Herreral/Jurd (FSU) d. Beuque/Pongsrikul (USD) 8-6

2. Ysern/Blair (USD) d. Cloer/Laub; (FSU) 8-4

3. Grodimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Koristovic/Caldwell (USD) 8-6

Singles

No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Troy Demers (UM) 6-4, 6-3

No. 2 Chip Webb (FSU) d. Chris Chiu (UM) 6-2, 6-2

No. 3 Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Pierre Rudder (UM) 6-1, 6-2
No. 4 Hagen Endler (FSU) d. David Reichsfeld (UM) 6-2, 7-6 (5)
No. 5 Jeff Grodlimond (FSU) d. Scott Peters (UM) 6-3, 7-6 (5)
No. 6 Heiner Tadault (FSU) d. Rory Theis (UM) 6-1, 6-1

Doubles

No. 1 Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) d. Chiu/Peters (UM) 8-2
No. 2 Cloer/Webb (FSU) d. Rudder/Theis (UM) 8-4

No. 3 HerreralEndler (FSU) d. Demers/Reichsfeld (UM) 8-6



Florida State Men’s Tennis

2003/ Match:-By-~Match'Results

329 FSU 4, Virginia3

4/12 FSU 4, GeorgiaTech 3

Singles

No. 1 Doug Stewart (UVA) d. Mat Cloer (FSU) 3-6, 1-6

No. 2 Romain Jurd (FSU) d. Rylan Rizza(UVA) 6-4, 5-7, 7-5

No. 3 Mike Duquette (UVA) d. Alex Herrera (FSU) 3-6, 6-4, 2-6
No. 4 Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Stephen Nolen (UVA) 6-4, 7-5
No. 5 Jeff Grodimond (FSU) d. Chris Gaynor (UVA) 6-4, 7-5
No. 6 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Stephen Rozak (UVA) 6-7, 6-1, 6-4

Doubles

No. 1 Stewart/Duquette (UVA) d. Cloer/Laub (FSU) 5-8

No. 2 Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) d. Gaymor/Nolen (UVA) 8-3
No. 3 RizzalMontandon (UVA) d. Herrera/Endler (FSU) 3-8

Singles:

No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Roger Anderson (GT) 6-3, 6-2

No. 2 Scott Schnugg (GT) d. Romain Jurd (FSU) 7-6 (4), 7-5

No. 3 Joao Menano (GT) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-4, 6-2

No. 4 Chip Webb (FSU) d. West Nott (GT) 3-6, 6-3, 7-6 (4)

No. 5 Jeff Grodimond (FSU) d. Trevor McLeod (GT) 6-4, 6-7 (8), 7-5
No. 6 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Marko Rajevac (GT) 2-6, 6-2, 6-3

Doubles:

No. 1 Anderson/Schnugg (GT) d. Alex Herrera/Jurd (FSU) 8-5
No. 2 Rgjevac/Menano (GT) d. Cloer/Laub (FSU) 8-4

No. 3 Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) d. McLeod/Nott (GT) 8-6

4/4 FSU 4,UNC3

4/12 FSU 4, GeorgiaTech3 (ACC)

Singles:

No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Trystan Meniane (UNC) 6-2, 2-6, 6-2

No. 2 Nicholas Monroe (UNC) d. Romain Jurd (FSU) 7-6, 5-7, 10-4
No. 3 Chip Webb (FSU) d. Danidl Pinchbeck (UNC) 6-4, 6-4

No. 4 Derek Porter (UNC) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-4, 1-6, 6-2
No. 5 Andy Metzler (UNC) d. Jeff Grodimond (FSU) 6-3, 6-7, 7-6
No. 6 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Geoff Boyd (UNC) 6-4, 7-5

Doubles:

No. 1 Meniane/Monroe (UNC) d. Herrera/Jdurd (FSU) 8-5

No. 2 Cloer/Laub (FSU) d. Brad Pomeroy/Pinchbeck (UNC) 8-3
No. 3 Grosimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Boyd/Metzler (UNC) 9-8 (7)

4/6 Duke4, FSU 3

Singles

No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Phillip King (DU) 6-3, 6-2

No. 2 Michael Yani (DU) d. Romain Jurd (FSU) 6-3, 6-2

No. 3 Jason Zimmermann (DU) d. Chip Webb (FSU) 4-6, 6-2, 6-4
No. 4 Ludovic Walter (DU) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-1, 0-6, 6-1
No. 5 Jeff Grodimond (FSU) d. Jonathan Stokke (DU) 6-2, 5-7, 6-4
No. 6 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Peter Shults (DU) 6-4, 7-6

Doubles

No. 1 King/Yani (DU) d. HerreralJurd (FSU) 8-6

No. 2 Walter/Zimmermann (DU) d. Cloer/Laub (FSU) 9-8 (8)

No. 3 Grodimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Shults/Stokke (DU) 9-8 (5)

Singles

1. Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Roger Anderson (GT) 1-6, 6-4, 6-1

2. Scott Schnugg (GT) d. Romain Jurd (FSU) 6-3, 2-6, 6-1

3. Joao Menano (GT) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 2-6, 7-5, 7-6 (4)
4. Chip Webb (FSU) d. West Nott (GT) 6-4, 3-6, 6-4

5. Jeff Grodimond (FSU) d. Trevor McLeod (GT) 6-3, 6-3

6. Marko Rgjevac (GT) d. Rodrigo Laub (FSU) 6-3, 6-2

Doubles

1. Alex Herrera/Jdurd (FSU) d. Anderson/Schnugg (GT) 8-6
2. Cloer/Laub (FSU) d. Menano/Rajevac (GT) 8-5

3. Nott/McLeod (GT) d. Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) 8-1

4/12 Clemson4, FSU 3 (ACC)

Singles

1. Mat Cloer (FSU) def. Nathan Thompson (CU) 6-1, 6-2

2. Sander Koning (CU) def. Romain Jurd (FSU) 6-3, 6-2

3. Jarmaine Jenkins (CU) def. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 2-6, 7-6 (5), 6-3
4. John Boetsch (CU) def. Chip Webb (FSU) 1-6, 6-0, 6-4

5. Jeff Grodimond (FSU) def. Damiisa Robinson (CU) 6-4, 7-5

6. Rodrigo Laub (FSU) def. Ash Misquith (CU) 6-1, 6-2

Doubles

1. N. Thompson/Jenkins (CU) def. Alex Herrera/Jurd (FSU) 8-6

2. Cloer/Laub (FSU) def. Robinson/Boetsch (CU) 8-6

3. Koning/Brett Twente (CU) def. Westerhof/Grodimond (FSU) 8-4



Florida State: Vien's liennis

2008 \Match-By-Match Results

510 FSU 4, Miami 2 (NCAA)

Singles:

No. 1 Todd Widom (UM) d. Mat Cloer (FSU) 6-4, 6-4

No. 2 Romain Jurd (FSU) d. Andrew Golub (UM) 6-4, 5-7, 6-1
No. 3 Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Luis Manrique (UM) 6-2, 6-2

No. 4 Calin Purcell (UM) v. Chip Webb (FSU) 4-6, 7-5, 5-2 (DNF)
No. 5 Jeff Grodimond (FSU) d. Eric Hetchtman (UM) 1-6, 6-1, 6-0
No. 6 Rodrigo Laub (FSU) d. Chris Erikson (UM) 6-2, 6-1

Doubles:

No. 1 Golub/Purcell (UM) d. Alex Herrera/Jdurd (FSU) 8-6

No. 2 Widom/Hetchtman (UM) d. Cloer/Laub (FSU) 8-6

No. 3 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Manrique/F. Rotati (UM) 8-4

5/11 Florida4, FSUO (NCAA)

Singles

No. 1. Hamid Mirzadeh (UF) vs. Mat Cloer (FSU) DNF

No. 2. Janne Holmia (UF) vs. Romain Jurd (FSU) DNF

No. 3. Troy Hahn (UF) def. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-4, 6-2
No. 4. Olivier Levant (UF) def. Chip Webb (FSU) 6-1, 6-4

No. 5. Matt Behrmann (UF) vs. Jeff Grislimond (FSU) DNF
No. 6. Eleazar Magallan (UF) def. Rodrigo Laub (FSU) 6-3, 6-2

Doubles

No. 1. A. Herreral Jurd (FSU) def. C. McDonald/Mirzadeh (UF) 8-5
No. 2. Levant/Magallan (UF) def. Cloer/Laub (FSU) 9-8 (5)

No. 3. Behrmann/Hahn (UF) def. Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) 8-3



